
William Peace (8-2-5, 6-1-3 USA So.) -vs- Methodist (6-4-2, 3-2-2 USA So.)
10/13/2018 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch SoccerPlex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 56:14 (YELLOW), #11 Alfredo Martinez (WPUM)   68:59 (YELLOW), #8 Jose Garcia (WPUM)   79:06 (YELLOW),
#17 Aaron Latigue (WPUM)   89:32 (YELLOW), #14 Temple Siar (MUM)   89:32 (YELLOW), #10 Ivan Ponce (WPUM)   89:32 (RED), #17
Aaron Latigue (WPUM)   

Date: 10/13/2018
Attendance: 176
Stadium: Monarch SoccerPlex
Officials: Referee, Steven Bickford   Asst. Referee, Brad
Schafer   Joe Kessler   Timekeeper, Israel Divanga   Scorer,
Ja'Shawn Johnson   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Peace 0 2 0 0 2
Methodist 1 1 0 0 2

William Peace 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Jacob Smith 0 0 0 0
M 3 Matt Comienski 0 0 0 0
M 6 Braxton Hirn 0 0 0 0
D 8 Jose Garcia 3 1 0 0
M 9 Samuel Suazo 2 1 0 0
F 10 Ivan Ponce 2 1 1 0
M 11 Alfredo Martinez 2 0 0 0
D 14 Anthony Chavez 0 0 0 0
F 17 Aaron Latigue 3 1 1 0
D 23 Jonathan Miller 0 0 0 0
M 30 Jorge Aguilar 3 0 0 1

Substitutes
7 Oscar Aguirre 1 0 0 0
12 Roben Ramirez 1 0 0 0
13 Alex Velasquez 0 0 0 0
15 Steven Wigley 0 0 0 0
16 Kieron Williams 0 0 0 0
21 Alex Foote 0 0 0 0
22 Richard Lopez 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 4 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jacob Smith 110:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Methodist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Scott Brecke 0 0 0 0
M 2 Kyle Madden 4 2 0 0
D 5 Kristoffer Skarstein 1 1 0 0
M 12 Karan Padmakumar 0 0 0 0
D 14 Temple Siar 1 1 0 1
M 20 Oxie Itoua 2 0 0 0
F 22 Conor Morris 2 0 0 0
M 24 Joshua Ryan 0 0 0 0
D 25 Raul Martin 2 1 1 0
D 28 Samson Gizaw 0 0 0 0
F 32 Honore Nshimiye 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Ulises Sanchez 0 0 0 0
4 Nick Bryant 3 1 0 1
7 Keelan Power 0 0 0 0
8 Lawson Lamm 6 2 0 0
10 Yazeed Alshamekh 3 2 0 0
11 Hugo Kemppainen 0 0 0 0
15 Tyler Hilbert 1 1 1 0

Totals 25 11 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Scott Brecke 110:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Peace 10 8 0 0 18
Methodist 8 9 2 6 25

Saves By Period
William Peace 2 5 0 2 9
Methodist 1 1 0 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
William Peace 3 6 0 0 9
Methodist 1 1 0 1 3

Fouls By Period
William Peace 4 8 0 0 12
Methodist 7 6 0 1 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
8:47 MUM Raul Martin Temple Siar from 40 yards into top left corner
51:12 WPUM Ivan Ponce GOAL by WPUM Ivan Ponce.
70:56 WPUM Aaron Latigue Jorge Aguilar Goal off corner kick

89:42 MUM Tyler Hilbert Nick Bryant
GOAL by MUM Tyler Hilbert, Assist by Nick
Bryant, goal number 2 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUM Scott Brecke at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 WPUM Jacob Smith at goalie for William Peace.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
02:02 WPUM Shot by WPUM Jorge Aguilar WIDE RIGHT.
02:14 MUM MUM substitution: Nick Bryant for Samson Gizaw.
02:23 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [02:23].
05:27 MUM Shot by MUM Conor Morris BLOCKED.
05:49 MUM Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [05:49].
07:13 MUM MUM substitution: Ulises Sanchez for Joshua Ryan.
07:13 MUM MUM substitution: Lawson Lamm for Karan Padmakumar.
08:47 MUM GOAL by MUM Raul Martin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Temple Siar, goal number 1 for season.

William Peace 0, Methodist 1
-- MUM *from 40 yards into top left corner
09:00 WPUM Shot by WPUM Samuel Suazo WIDE RIGHT.
09:35 WPUM Shot by WPUM Alfredo Martinez WIDE RIGHT.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
14:30 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Honore Nshimiye.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
16:42 MUM Header Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Jacob Smith.
18:05 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [18:05].
18:10 WPUM Header Shot by WPUM Samuel Suazo, SAVE Scott Brecke.
18:25 WPUM Shot by WPUM Jose Garcia BLOCKED.
18:30 WPUM Shot by WPUM Jose Garcia WIDE LEFT.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
19:39 WPUM Offside against William Peace.
21:24 WPUM Shot by WPUM Aaron Latigue WIDE LEFT.
22:36 WPUM Shot by WPUM Jorge Aguilar BLOCKED.
23:00 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [23:00].
23:53 WPUM WPUM substitution: Roben Ramirez for Braxton Hirn.
28:00 WPUM Shot by WPUM Alfredo Martinez HIT POST.
-- 0 breakaway, hit post, bounced out
28:20 MUM MUM substitution: Yazeed Alshamekh for Hugo Kemppainen.
28:20 WPUM WPUM substitution: Kieron Williams for Alfredo Martinez.
29:07 WPUM Shot by WPUM Ivan Ponce WIDE LEFT.
-- 0 missed breakaway
29:25 WPUM WPUM substitution: Alex Velasquez for Samuel Suazo.
29:25 MUM MUM substitution: Tyler Hilbert for Temple Siar.
31:11 MUM Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua HIGH.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
34:13 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden WIDE LEFT.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
35:32 MUM Header Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE.
37:00 MUM Shot by MUM Conor Morris BLOCKED.
41:09 MUM Offside against Methodist.
41:57 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Oxie Itoua.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
43:07 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden, SAVE Jacob Smith.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MUM
For MUM: #1  Scott Brecke, #2  Kyle Madden, #3  Ulises Sanchez, #4  Nick Bryant, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #8
Lawson Lamm, #10 Yazeed Alshamekh, #15 Tyler Hilbert, #20 Oxie Itoua, #22 Conor Morris, #25 Raul Martin.

45:00 WPUM
For WPUM: #7  Oscar Aguirre, #8  Jose Garcia, #9  Samuel Suazo, #10 Ivan Ponce, #11 Alfredo Martinez, #14
Anthony Chavez, #15 Steven Wigley, #17 Aaron Latigue, #21 Alex Foote, #23 Jonathan Miller, #00 Jacob Smith.

-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.



-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
50:01 WPUM Shot by WPUM Aaron Latigue BLOCKED.
50:09 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Oscar Aguirre [50:09].
51:05 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Aaron Latigue [51:05].
51:05 WPUM Header Shot by WPUM Jose Garcia, SAVE Scott Brecke.
51:12 WPUM GOAL by WPUM Ivan Ponce.

William Peace 1, Methodist 1
-- WPUM *
53:12 MUM Corner kick by MUM Nick Bryant [53:12].
53:50 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Jacob Smith.
56:00 WPUM Offside against William Peace.
56:14 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Alfredo Martinez.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
58:53 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Conor Morris.
58:53 MUM MUM substitution: Honore Nshimiye for Oxie Itoua.
60:48 MUM Shot by MUM Yazeed Alshamekh, SAVE Jacob Smith.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
62:18 WPUM WPUM substitution: Jorge Aguilar for Ivan Ponce.
62:18 WPUM WPUM substitution: Braxton Hirn for Alfredo Martinez.
63:44 WPUM Shot by WPUM Jorge Aguilar HIT CROSSBAR.
65:10 WPUM WPUM substitution: Matt Comienski for Jonathan Miller.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
67:16 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [67:16].
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace Anthony Chavez.
68:59 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Jose Garcia.
69:06 MUM Shot by MUM Yazeed Alshamekh, SAVE Jacob Smith.
70:15 WPUM WPUM substitution: Roben Ramirez for Samuel Suazo.
70:15 MUM MUM substitution: Conor Morris for Honore Nshimiye.
70:15 MUM MUM substitution: Oxie Itoua for Hugo Kemppainen.
70:50 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [70:50].
70:56 WPUM Header GOAL by WPUM Aaron Latigue, Assist by Jorge Aguilar.

William Peace 2, Methodist 1
-- WPUM *Goal off corner kick
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
72:13 MUM Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua HIGH.
74:00 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Kyle Madden.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
75:03 MUM Header Shot by MUM Nick Bryant WIDE RIGHT.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
78:04 WPUM WPUM substitution: Jonathan Miller for Steven Wigley.
78:04 WPUM WPUM substitution: Ivan Ponce for Alex Foote.
78:49 WPUM Shot by WPUM Oscar Aguirre BLOCKED.
79:06 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Aaron Latigue.
79:47 MUM Shot by MUM Nick Bryant, SAVE Jacob Smith.
81:38 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [81:38].
81:54 WPUM Shot by WPUM Richard Lopez HIGH.
83:18 MUM MUM substitution: Temple Siar for Hugo Kemppainen.
84:34 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm BLOCKED.
86:33 WPUM Shot by WPUM Roben Ramirez HIGH.
86:37 WPUM WPUM substitution: Alex Foote for Oscar Aguirre.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist Temple Siar.
88:27 WPUM Corner kick by WPUM Jorge Aguilar [88:27].
88:27 WPUM WPUM substitution: Samuel Suazo for Braxton Hirn.
-- WPUM Foul on William Peace.
89:32 MUM Yellow card on MUM Temple Siar.
89:32 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Ivan Ponce.
89:32 WPUM Red card on WPUM Aaron Latigue.
89:35 MUM Shot by MUM Temple Siar, SAVE Jacob Smith.
89:42 MUM GOAL by MUM Tyler Hilbert, Assist by Nick Bryant, goal number 2 for season.

William Peace 2, Methodist 2



-- MUM *
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 WPUM
For WPUM: #3  Matt Comienski, #8  Jose Garcia, #9  Samuel Suazo, #10 Ivan Ponce, #11 Alfredo Martinez, #14
Anthony Chavez, #21 Alex Foote, #23 Jonathan Miller, #30 Jorge Aguilar, #00 Jacob Smith.

90:00 MUM
For MUM: #1  Scott Brecke, #2  Kyle Madden, #3  Ulises Sanchez, #4  Nick Bryant, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #8
Lawson Lamm, #10 Yazeed Alshamekh, #15 Tyler Hilbert, #20 Oxie Itoua, #22 Conor Morris, #25 Raul Martin.

93:32 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm BLOCKED.
95:48 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.
95:54 WPUM WPUM substitution: Oscar Aguirre for Ivan Ponce.
98:50 WPUM Offside against William Peace.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0
0 WPUM

For WPUM: #3  Matt Comienski, #6  Braxton Hirn, #8  Jose Garcia, #9  Samuel Suazo, #10 Ivan Ponce, #12 Roben
Ramirez, #14 Anthony Chavez, #23 Jonathan Miller, #30 Jorge Aguilar, #00 Jacob Smith.

100:0
0 MUM

For MUM: #1  Scott Brecke, #2  Kyle Madden, #3  Ulises Sanchez, #4  Nick Bryant, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #8
Lawson Lamm, #10 Yazeed Alshamekh, #15 Tyler Hilbert, #22 Conor Morris, #25 Raul Martin, #32 Honore Nshimiye.

102:1
9 MUM Shot by MUM Nick Bryant HIGH.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
104:5
4 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE RIGHT.
105:0
6 WPUM WPUM substitution: Alfredo Martinez for Braxton Hirn.
105:0
6 MUM MUM substitution: Oxie Itoua for Honore Nshimiye.
106:2
3 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden, SAVE Jacob Smith.
106:3
5 MUM Corner kick by MUM Nick Bryant [106:35].
106:5
5 MUM Shot by MUM Kristoffer Skarstein, SAVE Jacob Smith.
107:4
8 MUM Shot by MUM Yazeed Alshamekh HIT POST.
-- 0 hit off left post
108:2
7 MUM Shot by MUM Raul Martin HIGH.
108:3
7 WPUM WPUM substitution: Oscar Aguirre for Jorge Aguilar.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


